

Wednesday Riding For Kids Presented by Phoenix Harley Owners Group #93

24TH ANNUAL **APRIL 2, 2025**

Come join Phoenix H.O.G. #93 on a 120-mile ride through beautiful twisty roads near Phoenix, Arizona and help us raise money to support Camp Courage; a week-long event held each year in the cool pines of Prescott, helping children with serious burn injuries to adjust to an environment predicated on comfort, trust and friendship. Arizona children have the opportunity to be themselves in groups that are non-judgmental and where trained counselors ensure they have the experience that will provide a lifetime of healing.









Pre-registration

\$35 Rider / \$30 Passenger

Day of ride \$40/\$35 Day of Ride

Price includes:

- **Riding for Kids Commemorative Pin** (first 200 to register)
- **Buddy Stubbs H-D** Gift Card
- 2025 Ride Patch (guaranteed for pre-registration)
- An awesome ride for a great cause!

Ride Registration

You can complete the registration form on back and mail it OR

You can use either the OR Code provided on back or go Online to Wednesdayride.com to pay securely using your PayPal account

ALL MOTORCYCLE makes/models welcome

(Must be street legal and able to maintain freeway speeds)

April 2, 2025

Check-in & Day-of Registration

7:30am – 9:30am Buddy Stubbs Arizona H-D 13850 N Cave Creek Rd, Phoenix, AZ

Poker Run

Buy-in and first two cards at registration. Additional cards will be dealt at each Ticket Stop, last card is dealt at Torilla Flat.

Ticket Stops and Route

Buddy Stubbs to Rio Verde Fire Station on Dynamite

Fire Station through Rio Verde to Ba'ja Chevron on AZ-87

-X-

Ba'ja Chevron to Bush Highway to Usary Pass to Brown Rd. to Tortilla Flat

Post-ride Festivities at Tortilla Flat Purchase additional poker and raffle tickets after the ride. Please support our sponsor and enjoy lunch and drinks at the the Tortilla Flat patio.

Raffle call will begin at 2:00 pm.

WEDNESDAY RIDING FOR KIDS

Pre-Register by April 1st, 2025 at **www.WednesdayRide.com** or make checks payable to *Phoenix H.O.G. Charities* and mail to: Phoenix H.O.G. Charities Inc.

13850 N. Cave Creek Road Phoenix, AZ 85022

Registration Form

Rider First Name	Rider Last Name
Street Address	City
State & Zip	Phone
Email	
Passenger First Name	Passenger Last Name

2025 Wednesday Ride Registration (QR)



Or Scan the QR Code to register and pay securely using your PayPal account

Follow the Wednesday Ride on:



@ www.WednesdayRide.com

Disclaimers:

Phoenix H.O.G. #93 is not responsible for any delays in the ride route due to traffic or acts of nature. No refunds will be given due to inclement weather. All unclaimed prizes become the property of Phoenix H.O.G. #93. Phoenix H.O.G. #93 reserves the right to donate (to a charity of its choosing) any unclaimed pre-registration items after 10:00 am on the day of the ride.

